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TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS

SHEET  1 OF  1 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-$MODELNAME$

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

STATION      TO      STATION

F.A.P. 711 (IL 119)

PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

734+53.14 RT          736+85.00 RT

732+54.49 LT          736+20.00 LT

RT STA. 734+53.14 TO STA. 736+85.00
LT STA. 732+54.49 TO STA. 735+95.00

*PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF A3 RIPRAP, 8"

~

13'-0"7'-0" & VARIES

-1.5% & VARIES
-4.0% -4.0%

7'-0" & VARIES13'-0"

-1.5% & VARIES

12'-0" & VARIES 12'-0" & VARIES

VARIE
SVARIES

1

STATION      TO      STATION

F.A.P. 711 (IL 119)

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

~

7'-0" & VARIES

-4.0%

-1.5% & VARIES

13'-0"

-1.5% & VARIES

-4.0%

7'-0" & VARIES13'-0"

VARI
ES

VARIES

HMA OVERLAYS, 3ƒ" |

HMA SURFACE COURSE, 1•"
9"-6"-9" PCC PAVEMENT

WIDENING, 9" (TYP.)

HMA BASE COURSE

TYPE B, 6"

AGGREGATE SHOULDER,

TYPE A, 9' POSTS

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL,

V
ARIESV

ARI
ES

1

TYPE A, 9' POSTS (TYP.)

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL,

REMOVE AND REERECT

8" (TYP.)

STONE RIP RAP, CLASS A3

734+53.14 RT          736+85.00 RT

732+54.49 LT          736+20.00 LT

TO STA. 743+35.78RT STA. 733+81.36
TO STA. 733+65.37RT STA. 732+46.25
TO STA. 743+50.00LT STA. 736+83.07
TO STA. 736+56.87LT STA. 732+46.25

**EXISTING GUARDRAIL:

TO STA. 743+35.78RT STA. 733+81.36
TO STA. 733+65.37RT STA. 732+46.25
TO STA. 743+50.00LT STA. 736+83.07
TO STA. 736+56.87LT STA. 732+46.25

**EXISTING GUARDRAIL:
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PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 3/20/2017
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DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED
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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-$MODELNAME$

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

RIPRAP

STATION TO STATION

(FOOT)

STATIONS

BETWEEN

DISTANCE

(FOOT)

WIDTH

AVG. LEFT

(FOOT)

WIDTH

AVG. RIGHT

(SQ YD)

28100105

CLASS A3

STONE RIPRAP

LEFT DITCH

(SQ YD)

28100105

CLASS A3

STONE RIPRAP

RIGHT DITCH

(TONS)

CLASS A3

RIPRAP

STONE

LEFT DITCH

(TONS)

CLASS A3

RIPRAP

STONE

RIGHT DITCH

732+54.49 732+59.56 5.1 36.2 0.0 20.4 0.0 6.80 0.00

732+59.56 732+61.75 2.2 36.3 0.0 8.8 0.0 2.94 0.00

732+61.75 733+00.00 38.3 37.9 0.0 160.9 0.0 53.65 0.00

733+00.00 734+00.00 100.0 36.5 0.0 405.6 0.0 135.19 0.00

734+00.00 734+53.21 53.2 32.8 32.1 193.8 189.7 64.60 63.22

734+53.21 735+00.00 46.8 31.4 32.4 163.1 168.4 54.38 56.15

735+00.00 735+66.73 66.7 22.7 32.4 168.2 240.5 56.05 80.15

735+66.73 735+95.15 28.4 14.2 32.2 44.7 101.7 14.90 33.89

735+95.15 735+95.45 0.3 13.7 32.3 0.5 1.1 0.15 0.36

735+95.45 736+00.00 4.6 0.0 32.3 0.0 16.3 0.00 5.44

736+00.00 736+20.45 20.4 0.0 32.3 0.0 73.4 0.00 24.48

TOTAL = 1,166.0 791.1 388.7 263.7

ROUND TO 1,170.0 795.0 390.0 270.0

NOTES

1. STONE RIPRAP AND BEDDING STONE TONNAGE QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATES AND FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

2. STONE RIPRAP IS ESTIMATED BASED ON 1.5 TONS PER CU YD.

EARTH EXCAVATION

LOCATION

(CU YD)

BOTTOMS

FOR DITCH

EXCAVATION

EARTH

(CU YD)

RIPRAP

FOR STONE

EXCAVATION

EARTH

(CU YD)

20200100

EXCAVATION

EARTH

TOTAL

(CU YD)

SHRINKAGE

FOR

ADJUSTED

EXCAVATION

EARTH

(CU YD)

STONE RIPRAP

BOTTOMS &

FOR DITCH

EMBANKMENT

(CU YD)

SHORTAGE (-)

WASTE (+) OR

BALANCE

EARTHWORK

LEFT DITCH 48.8 306.5 48.75 266.4 29.3 237.1

RIGHT DITCH 14.8 241.9 14.75 192.5 0.0 192.5

TOTAL = 63.5 548.4 63.5 458.9 29.3 429.6

ROUND TO: -- -- 70.0 -- -- 430.0

NOTES:

1.  THE SHRINKAGE FACTOR USED IS 25%.

2.  SHRINKAGE, EMBANKMENT, AND BALANCE IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

3.  NO PAYMENT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR OVERHAUL.

4.  EARTH EXCAVATION FOR STONE RIPRAP WORK WILL NOT BE MEASURED FOR PAYMENT SEPARATELY

     IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 281.03 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

SHEET 2 OF 2 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-$MODELNAME$

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

DIRECTION
STATION TO STATION

(FOOT)

OFFSET

(FOOT)

28000400

BARRIER

EROSION

PERIMETER

RIGHT 732+50.00 736+22.00 60.0' RT. 372.0

LEFT 734+30.00 736+90.00 60.0' LT. 260.0

TOTAL = 632.0

ROUND TO: 635.0

INLETS AND PIPE PROTECTION

STATION
(FOOT)

OFFSET

(EACH)

28000500

PROTECTORS

INLET/PIPE

NO. OF

(EACH)

60240395

INLETS, TYPE B

732+59.56 50.6' LT. 1.0 1.0

TOTAL = 1.0 1.0

GUARDRAIL

STATION TO STATION RIGHT/LEFT

(FOOT)

63301210

GUARDRAIL, TYPE A

STEEL PLATE BEAM

REMOVAL AND REERECT

732+46.00 736+21.00 LEFT 350.0

734+50.00 737+00.00 RIGHT 250.0

TOTAL = 600.0

ROUND TO 600.0

NOTES

1. GUARDRAIL IS IN 25 FOOT SECTIONS.

2. POSTS ARE 9' LONG.

TREE REMOVAL

STATION
(FOOT)

OFFSET

(UNIT)

20100110

DIAMETER)

(6 TO 15 UNITS

TREE REMOVAL

(UNIT)

20100210

DIAMETER)

(OVER 15 UNITS

TREE REMOVAL

733+23.85 43.2' LT. 6.0 --

733+02.17 52.5' LT. -- 19.0

733+11.12 45.7' LT -- 16.0

733+12.56 51.7' LT -- 16.0

733+24.93 46.7' LT -- 18.0

733+51.37 51.1' LT. 13.0 --

733+57.52 35.1' LT. 8.0 --

733+58.76 50.8' LT. 14.0 --

733+59.73 47.8' LT -- 17.0

733+62.79 36.1' LT. 8.0 --

733+65.82 44.6' LT -- 16.0

733+73.94 49.0' LT. 11.0 --

733+75.10 42.4' LT. 9.0 --

733+81.03 50.1' LT -- 20.0

733+82.52 37.8' LT. 12.0 --

733+90.98 31.3' LT. 12.0 --

734+12.95 52.2' LT. 8.0 --

734+13.39 50.4' LT. 12.0 --

734+58.99 52.7' LT. 13.0 --

734+61.93 39.2' RT -- 20.0

734+65.31 42.7' RT. 7.0 --

734+67.85 52.5' LT. 15.0 --

734+71.26 53.0' LT -- 16.0

735+12.49 51.2' LT. 9.0 --

735+17.63 51.7' LT. 15.0 --

735+26.92 52.0' LT -- 19.0

735+27.51 39.0' LT. 8.0 --

735+36.30 43.8' LT. 6.0 --

735+40.27 50.9' RT. 12.0 --

735+42.49 43.6' LT. 12.0 --

735+57.16 21.5' LT. 12.0 --

735+65.22 51.2' LT. 10.0 --

735+66.71 32.6' LT -- 34.0

736+05.60 51.2' LT. 9.0 --

736+12.28 49.5' LT. 15.0 --

736+14.77 51.9' LT. 10.0 --

736+26.61 46.7' RT. 14.0 --

TOTAL = 280.0 211.0

ROUND TO = 280.0 211.0



622

624

626

628

PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

SEC 8, T21 N, R 11 W, 2ND PM

SEC 5, T21 N, R 11 W, 2ND PM

EXISTING R.O.W. 60' RT.

EXISTING R.O.W. 60' LT.

STONE RIPRAP CLASS A3, 8"

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
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P.

711 (116)SLP VERMILION

70C58

 1  1 732+00.00 738+00.00

22

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

9

5

~ F.A.P. 711

2
5
.5
'

2
5
.5
'

8
.9
' 

E
A

R
T

H
 

F
E

~
 

+
7
5
.3

1

9
.3
' 

A
G

G
. 

P
E

~
 

+
7
1
.5

2

PROPOSED RIGHT DITCH PROFILE

EXISTING RIGHT DITCH PROFILE

PROPOSED LEFT DITCH PROFILE

EXISTING LEFT DITCH PROFILE

DITCH
LEFT

DITCH
RIGHT

50.6' LT

INLET STA. 732+59.56

52.03' LT

STA. 733+00

48.75' LT

STA. 733+50

48.61' LT

STA. 735+00

48.42' LT

STA. 735+50

32.59' LT

STA. 735+67

31.85' LT

STA. 735+95

40.67' LT

STA. 736+20

48.33' RT

STA. 736+85

STA. 732+54.49

SECTION (116)SLP BEGINS
STA. 736+85.00

SECTION (116)SLP ENDS

OFFSET 17.17' LT

STA. 732+88.89,

OFFSET 20.14' RT

STA. 734+49.47, 

OFFSET 19.97' LT

STA. 736+38.97, 

OFFSET 20.62' RT

STA. 736+99.46, 

48.36' RT

STA. 734+53.14

49.17' LT

STA. 732+54.49

OFFSET = 50.6' LT

STATION = 732+59.56

HEIGHT = 4.25' (T.O.M. TO BOTTOM PAD)

INLET #1 - TYPE B

T.O.M. = 625.12

INLET ELEV. = 621.41

DESCRIPTION STATION
(FEET)

OFFSET

ELEVATION

T.O.M.

ELEVATION

TOP PAD

ELEVATION

OUTLET INVERT

(EACH)

60240395

INLETS, TYPE B

INLET #1 732+59.56 50.6' LT. 625.12 621.37 621.41 1.0

 732  733  734  735+00  736  737  738

+0.12%
+0.12%

6
2
5
.8

3

6
2
6
.1

1

733+00 733+50 734+00 734+50 735+00 735+50 736+00 736+20.49732+54.49

734+00 734+50 735+00 735+50 736+00 736+20.49 736+50 737+00736+85

6
2
4
.7

7

6
2
6
.3

9

6
2
6
.1

6

6
2
5
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9

6
2
6
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2
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3
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7
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9

+0.12%

+
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2
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1

+0.60% +0.12%

6
2
5
.0

9

6
2
5
.7

7

6
2
6
.5

3

6
2
5
.8

3

6
2
5
.8

3

6
2
5
.9

0

6
2
6
.0

2

6
2
5
.8

3

6
2
6
.1

1

6
2
5
.8

9

6
2
5
.9

5

6
2
6
.0

1

6
2
6
.0

7



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

  

70C58

P.

711

732+54.49  TO STA. 732+54.49 

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

O
R
I
G
I
N

A
L

S
U

R
V

E
Y

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

T
E

M
P

L
A

T
E

A
R

E
A

S

A
R

E
A

S
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

T
E

M
P

L
A

T
E

A
R

E
A

S

A
R

E
A

S
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

F
I
N

A
L

S
U

R
V

E
Y

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

     VERMILION  22  10 

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.
F.A. 

RTE.

       (116)SLP       

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME hodgsonra=USER NAME

10.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE

3/20/2017=PLOT DATE

pw:\\IL084EBIDINTEG.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 5\Projects\D570C58\CADData\Design\D570C58-sht-XS.dgn

= DESIGNED REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

CHECKED

DRAWN

                              

    ILL 119 CROSS SECTIONS    

SHEET  1 OF 13 SHEETS STA.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-$MODELNAME$ DATE

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

                                       

620

622

624

626

628

630

632

634

636

638

640

642

644

646

648

650

652

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 7551015202530354045505560657075

620

622

624

626

628

630

632

634

636

638

640

642

644

646

648

650

6520 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 7551015202530354045505560657075

R
.O
.W
. 

=
 
-
6
0
.0
' 

L
T
.

R
.O
.W
. 

=
 
6
0
.0
' 

R
T
.

MATCH EXISTING

732+54.49 

C = 21.68 Sq. Ft.

F = 0.00 Sq. Ft.
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